
Quick	Report

Average	Quiz	Score
Total	Responses Average	Score Max	Points	Attainable Average	Percentage

What	is	your	idea	about	Spanish	people?good	humored......................................................	moody

116 0.67 1 67.24%

cheerful	..............................................................................sad

116 0.86 1 86.21%

tall	..............................................................................short

116 0.09 1 8.62%

natural	................................................................................artificial

116 0.16 1 16.38%

Friendly	.................................................................................rival

116 0.85 1 85.34%

burning	.................................................................................cold

116 0.09 1 8.62%

humble	............................................................................arrogant

116 0.26 1 25.86%

kind.........................................................	......................cruel

116 0.30 1 30.17%

good	friends...............................................................bad	friends

116 0.20 1 19.83%

honest.........................................................................dishonest

116 0.78 1 77.59%

educated.......................................................................ignorant

116 0.60 1 60.34%

funny................................................................................boring

116 0.41 1 40.52%

polite.........................................................................................rude

116 0.54 1 54.31%

elegant..................................................................................soppy

116 0.00 1 0%

dynamic.....................................................................spiritless

116 0.08 1 7.76%

loving..............................................................................insensitive

116 0.08 1 7.76%

discrete................................................................................noisy

116 0.18 1 18.10%

generous.....................................................................mean

116 0.81 1 81.03%

phlegmatic.............................................................brush

116 0.09 1 8.62%

strong.........................................................................weak

116 0.10 1 10.34%

gourmet........................................................................finicky

116 0.05 1 5.17%

intelligent..............................................................................stupid

116 0.10 1 10.34%

righteous...................................................................arbitrary

116 0.09 1 8.62%



clean.................................................................................dirty

116 0.16 1 15.52%

modern.......................................................................old	fashioned

116 0.41 1 40.52%

obedient...................................................................rebel

116 0.58 1 57.76%

sort....................................................................chaotic

116 0.21 1 20.69%

peaceful..................................................................violent

116 0.78 1 77.59%

reflective......................................................fool

116 0.07 1 6.90%

religious......................................................atheist

116 0.28 1 27.59%

responsible...........................................................crazy

116 0.54 1 54.31%

serious.........................................................................informal

116 0.06 1 6.03%

sociable..........................................................................individualist

116 0.71 1 70.69%

docile............................................................................stubborn

116 0.09 1 8.62%

hardworking......................................................................lazy

116 0.07 1 6.90%

brave...........................................................................coward

116 0.69 1 68.97%

2.	THERMOMETER	PROXIMITY	AND	TOLERANCE1.-The	Italians	and	the	Spanish	are	very	similar.	(strongly	disagree)	1	2	3	4	5	(total	agreement)

116 0.03 1 3.45%

2.-The	Catalans	and	the	Sicilians	are	very	similar

116 0.03 1 3.45%

3.-The	differences	between	Europeans	are	minimal.

116 0.03 1 2.59%

4.-The	Italian	and	Spanish	languages	are	very	similar

116 0.20 1 19.83%

5.-There	are	more	differences	between	an	Italian	and	a	Spanish	than	between	an	English	and	an	Italian

116 0.01 1 0.86%

6.-The	Italians	and	Spaniards	participate	in	the	same	cultural	roots

116 0.19 1 18.97%

7.-	A	society	without	borders	would	be	better

116 0.09 1 9.48%

8.-	People	in	my	country	are,	in	general,	better	than	people	in	other	countries

116 0.03 1 3.45%

9.-	Getting	to	know	other	cultures	makes	me	human

116 0.16 1 15.52%

10.-	Getting	to	know	other	cultures	makes	me	more	tolerant

116 0.16 1 16.38%

11.-	Getting	to	know	other	cultures	makes	me	wiser.

116 0.14 1 13.79%

12.-	I	like	to	learn	new	things

116 0.23 1 23.28%

13.-I	think	that,	in	order	to	know	a	country	well	must	one	live	with	its	people.

116 0.16 1 16.38%



14.-I	think	there	may	be	more	differences	between	two	people	from	the	same	country	than	two	people	from	different	countries.

116 0.02 1 1.72%

15.-I	like	meeting	new	people.

116 0.28 1 27.59%

16.-A	society	which	facilitates	communication	between	people	favours	peace.

116 0.21 1 20.69%

17.-	It	is	better	to	look	for	similarities	than	differences.

116 0.08 1 7.76%

18.-	Differences	can	be	enriching.

116 0.13 1 12.93%

19.-I	like	to	be	like	the	other

116 0.08 1 7.76%

20.	I	fell	fear	for	unknown	things

116 0.04 1 4.31%

3.	KNOWLEDGE	OF	THE	COUNTRY:What	do	you	know	about	Spain?1.-	Geographical	situation

116 3.52 4 87.93%

2.-	Languages	spoken	in	Spain.:

116 4.00 4 100.00%

3.-	How	many	people	do	you	think	live	in	Spain?

116 2.90 4 72.41%

4.-	Type	of	government

116 3.69 4 92.24%

Total:

116 28.41 72 39.46%



What	is	your	idea	about	Spanish	people?good	humored......................................................	moody

All	Data 78
(67%)

36
(31%)

1
(1%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

30.63 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



cheerful	..............................................................................sad

All	Data 100
(86%)

11
(9%)

5
(4%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

38.61 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



tall	..............................................................................short

All	Data 10
(9%)

37
(32%)

67
(58%)

2
(2%)

0
(0%)

25.58 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



natural	................................................................................artificial

All	Data 19
(16%)

90
(78%)

3
(3%)

1
(1%)

3
(3%)

34.03 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



Friendly	.................................................................................rival

All	Data 99
(85%)

15
(13%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

1
(1%)

38.31 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



burning	.................................................................................cold

All	Data 10
(9%)

37
(32%)

11
(9%)

0
(0%)

58
(50%)

21.27 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



humble	............................................................................arrogant

All	Data 30
(26%)

78
(67%)

5
(4%)

0
(0%)

3
(3%)

29.42 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



kind.........................................................	......................cruel

All	Data 35
(30%)

19
(16%)

61
(53%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

22.88 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



good	friends...............................................................bad	friends

All	Data 23
(20%)

92
(79%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(1%)

35.5 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



honest.........................................................................dishonest

All	Data 90
(78%)

15
(13%)

9
(8%)

1
(1%)

1
(1%)

33.81 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



educated.......................................................................ignorant

All	Data 70
(60%)

15
(13%)

28
(24%)

1
(1%)

2
(2%)

25.39 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



funny................................................................................boring

All	Data 47
(41%)

66
(57%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

2
(2%)

27.85 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



polite.........................................................................................rude

All	Data 63
(54%)

20
(17%)

30
(26%)

1
(1%)

2
(2%)

22.73 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



elegant..................................................................................soppy

All	Data 0
(0%)

46
(40%)

59
(51%)

6
(5%)

5
(4%)

24.36 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



dynamic.....................................................................spiritless

All	Data 9
(8%)

40
(34%)

66
(57%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

25.87 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



loving..............................................................................insensitive

All	Data 9
(8%)

99
(85%)

4
(3%)

1
(1%)

3
(3%)

37.99 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



discrete................................................................................noisy

All	Data 21
(18%)

12
(10%)

80
(69%)

0
(0%)

3
(3%)

29.34 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



generous.....................................................................mean

All	Data 94
(81%)

17
(15%)

3
(3%)

0
(0%)

2
(2%)

35.91 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



phlegmatic.............................................................brush

All	Data 10
(9%)

17
(15%)

86
(74%)

1
(1%)

2
(2%)

31.93 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



strong.........................................................................weak

All	Data 12
(10%)

97
(84%)

6
(5%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

37.15 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



gourmet........................................................................finicky

All	Data 6
(5%)

20
(17%)

87
(75%)

3
(3%)

0
(0%)

32.63 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



intelligent..............................................................................stupid

All	Data 12
(10%)

96
(83%)

7
(6%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

36.66 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



righteous...................................................................arbitrary

All	Data 10
(9%)

36
(31%)

70
(60%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

26.85 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



clean.................................................................................dirty

All	Data 18
(16%)

88
(76%)

10
(9%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

33.1 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



modern.......................................................................old	fashioned

All	Data 47
(41%)

65
(56%)

3
(3%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

27.4 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



obedient...................................................................rebel

All	Data 67
(58%)

14
(12%)

24
(21%)

8
(7%)

3
(3%)

22.99 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



sort....................................................................chaotic

All	Data 24
(21%)

16
(14%)

64
(55%)

4
(3%)

8
(7%)

21.53 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



peaceful..................................................................violent

All	Data 90
(78%)

14
(12%)

8
(7%)

4
(3%)

0
(0%)

33.72 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



reflective......................................................fool

All	Data 8
(7%)

21
(18%)

84
(72%)

1
(1%)

2
(2%)

31.22 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



religious......................................................atheist

All	Data 32
(28%)

62
(53%)

13
(11%)

8
(7%)

1
(1%)

21.96 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



responsible...........................................................crazy

All	Data 63
(54%)

15
(13%)

7
(6%)

25
(22%)

6
(5%)

21.04 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



serious.........................................................................informal

All	Data 7
(6%)

15
(13%)

65
(56%)

23
(20%)

6
(5%)

21.78 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



sociable..........................................................................individualist

All	Data 82
(71%)

11
(9%)

21
(18%)

0
(0%)

2
(2%)

30.33 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



docile............................................................................stubborn

All	Data 10
(9%)

15
(13%)

88
(76%)

0
(0%)

3
(3%)

32.82 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



hardworking......................................................................lazy

All	Data 8
(7%)

95
(82%)

9
(8%)

2
(2%)

2
(2%)

36.02 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



brave...........................................................................coward

All	Data 80
(69%)

29
(25%)

4
(3%)

1
(1%)

2
(2%)

30.24 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



2.	THERMOMETER	PROXIMITY	AND	TOLERANCE1.-The	Italians	and	the	Spanish	are	very
similar.	(strongly	disagree)	1	2	3	4	5	(total	agreement)

All	Data 4
(3%)

15
(13%)

82
(71%)

10
(9%)

5
(4%)

29.66 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



2.-The	Catalans	and	the	Sicilians	are	very	similar

All	Data 4
(3%)

12
(10%)

33
(28%)

63
(54%)

4
(3%)

22.55 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



3.-The	differences	between	Europeans	are	minimal.

All	Data 3
(3%)

11
(9%)

31
(27%)

67
(58%)

4
(3%)

24.1 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



4.-The	Italian	and	Spanish	languages	are	very	similar

All	Data 23
(20%)

23
(20%)

13
(11%)

57
(49%)

0
(0%)

18.89 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



5.-There	are	more	differences	between	an	Italian	and	a	Spanish	than	between	an	English	and	an
Italian

All	Data 1
(1%)

11
(9%)

65
(56%)

26
(22%)

13
(11%)

22.36 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



6.-The	Italians	and	Spaniards	participate	in	the	same	cultural	roots

All	Data 22
(19%)

65
(56%)

25
(22%)

3
(3%)

1
(1%)

23.03 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



7.-	A	society	without	borders	would	be	better

All	Data 11
(9%)

15
(13%)

66
(57%)

21
(18%)

3
(3%)

22.18 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



8.-	People	in	my	country	are,	in	general,	better	than	people	in	other	countries

All	Data 4
(3%)

9
(8%)

88
(76%)

4
(3%)

11
(9%)

32.52 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



9.-	Getting	to	know	other	cultures	makes	me	human

All	Data 18
(16%)

10
(9%)

11
(9%)

57
(49%)

20
(17%)

17.34 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



10.-	Getting	to	know	other	cultures	makes	me	more	tolerant

All	Data 19
(16%)

32
(28%)

64
(55%)

1
(1%)

0
(0%)

23.63 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



11.-	Getting	to	know	other	cultures	makes	me	wiser.

All	Data 16
(14%)

14
(12%)

64
(55%)

22
(19%)

0
(0%)

21.64 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



12.-	I	like	to	learn	new	things

All	Data 27
(23%)

1
(1%)

62
(53%)

4
(3%)

22
(19%)

21.83 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



13.-I	think	that,	in	order	to	know	a	country	well	must	one	live	with	its	people.

All	Data 19
(16%)

24
(21%)

66
(57%)

1
(1%)

6
(5%)

22.97 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



14.-I	think	there	may	be	more	differences	between	two	people	from	the	same	country	than	two
people	from	different	countries.

All	Data 2
(2%)

2
(2%)

103
(89%)

5
(4%)

4
(3%)

39.92 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



15.-I	like	meeting	new	people.

All	Data 32
(28%)

2
(2%)

4
(3%)

77
(66%)

1
(1%)

29.27 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5



16.-A	society	which	facilitates	communication	between	people	favours	peace.

All	Data 24
(21%)

9
(8%)

6
(5%)

76
(66%)

1
(1%)

27.49 116

1 2 3 4 5 Standard	Deviation Responses

1 2 3 4 5


